Organization Name
Addison Central Teens
All-4-One
ARC Rutland Area
Art in the Neighborhood
Ascutney Mountain Audubon Society
Bakersfield Little League Association
Barre Area Senior Center
Barre Historical Society, Inc
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Bennington County
Boys & girls Club of Brattleboro
Boys and Girls Club of Burlington
Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County
Brattleboro Climate Protection
Brattleboro Enrichment Activities for Middle Schoolers
Burlington HS -- Special Education
Cambridge Connections
Cambridge Elementary School
Cambridge Elementary School
Camels Hump Middle School PROSPER (CHMS PROSPER)
Camp Exclamation Point, Inc.
Camp ForMe
Camp Highgate
Capital Soccer Club
Central Vermont Adult Basic
Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival
Central Vermont Council on Aging
Chandler Center for the Arts, Inc.
Charlotte Central School PTO
Community Harvest of Central Vermont
Community Health Centers of Burlington
Community Justice Network of Vermont
Congregational Church of South Hero - Food for Thought Program
Cornerstone Bridges to Life Community Center
Cowasuck of North America
Craftsbury Public Library
Creative Roustabouts
Cross Vermont Trail Association
Crowley Brothers' Memorial Road Races and Events
CVOEO/FGICA
EarthWalk Vermont
Elmhill, Inc.
Essex County NRCD
ETC Theater
Fairfax EMS, INC.
Folsom Education and Community Center
Foxcroft Farm Harvest Program, Inc.
Franklin County Home Health Agency, Inc.
Franklin County Humane Society
Franklin Watershed Committee
Friends of Ludlow Auditorium
Friends of Northern Lake Champlain
Gallop To Success
Georgia Elementary and Middle School
Girls/Boyz First Mentoring
Global campuses foundation
Glover School Winter Activities
Good Beginnings of Central Vermont

Project Name
Summer Camp for Teens
Muckross Day Camp
ARC Rutland Area - Advocacy, Resources, and Community
Art in the Neighborhood at HCRS
Herricks Cove Wildlife Festival
Purchase of new uniforms and equipment for our Little League teams
Meditating for Happiness
Rise Up Bakery -reviving a wood fired bakery italian granite workers
28th Annual Bowl for Kids' Sake
Bellows Falls Unit Operating Support
The Early Promise Program
Healthy Relationships
Brattleboro Solar Season Campaign
Chinese Culture Club: Understanding and Acceptance with Middle Schoolers
Special Education Day Trip to NYC for Students on Autism Spectrum
Cambridge Connection
Girls On The Run Cambridge Community Chapter
Circus! Arts and Acts
Camels Hump Middle School PROSPER
Camp Exclamation Point Program
Camp ForMe
Camp Highgate
Bailey Memorial Jamboree
Free literacy instruction for adults and teens from Waterbury
Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival
Vermont Senior Companion Program
2015 youth programming initiatives at Chandler
Charlotte Central School Odyssey of the Mind - Campaign for World Finals
Community Harvest of Central Vermont (CHCV)
“Survival Kits” for Homeless Community Members
CJINVT: Supporting CJC Volunteers Program
Food for Thought Program
Cornerstone Bridges to Life Community Center
KWAI Camp 2015
Summer Puppetry in a Trio of Northeast Kingdom Libraries
Vermontivate!
Cross Vermont Trail
Kids Run the Nation Downtown Mile
NorthWest Family Foods
EarthWalk Vermont Summer Camp Scholarship Fund
Maplehill School and Community Farm - Elder Outreach Project
Essex County NRCD Annual Conservation Field Day
LED Lighting for Randolph's Murray Auditorium
Community CPR/ AED/First Aid
Folsom Middle School Production of Schoolhouse Rock Live!
Harvest Program
7th Annual Blue Jean Ball for Home Health
Low Cost Spay/Neuter Clinic Surgical Expansion
FWC Support
FOLA-Moving the Ludlow Auditorium into the 21st Century
Watershed Education and Literacy
Gallop To Success
Global Experience
Mentor Pairs Give Back to central VT through Community Service
GC Lamoille
Glover school winter activities
Family Visitation & Support

Awarded

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$900.00
$500.00
$450.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$700.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$5,600.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$4,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$650.00
$1,000.00
$1,600.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$200.00
$500.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$1,800.00
$1,000.00

City
Middlebury
Springfield
Rutland
Brattleboro
Springfield
East Fairfield
Barre
Barre
Bennington
Brattleboro
Burlington
Rutland
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Burlington
Jeffersonville
Jeffersonville
Jeffersonville
Richmond
Richmond
burlington
Highgate
Montpelier
Barre
Randolph Center
Barre
Randolph
Charlotte
Berlin
Burlington
Montpelier
South Hero
Richford
Post Mills

Craftsbury Common

Burlington
Montpelier
Rutland

St. Albans
Plainfield
Plainfield
St. Johnsbury
Randolph
Fairfax
South Hero
Leicester
St. Albans
St. Albans
Franklin
Ludlow
Swanton
North Bennington
St Albans
Montpelier
Randolph
Glover
Montpelier



Organization Name
Greater Northfield Senior Citizens, Inc
Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity
Green Mountain Library Consortium
HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)
Harwood Union High School
Harwood Union High School
Harwood Union High School
Heartbeet Lifesharing
Highgate Town Elementary School
Hiland Hall Gardens
Hinesburg Community Resource Center
Home Share Now
Home Share Now
Hugh O'Brian Youth Leadership Organization (HOBY)
Hunt Middle School
Hyde Park Elementary
In-Sight Photography Project
InspiringKids Inc
Intervale Center
Isle La Motte Preservation Trust
Jay Focus Group
John Graham Shelter
Johnson Elementary PTA
Johnson Elementary School
Johnson Elementary School
KidsPLAYce
Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center
Lakes Region Youth Orchestra
Lamoille Area Cancer Network
Lamoille County VFW Post 9653 and Auxiliary
Lamoille Housing Partnership, Inc.
Leland and Gray Union High and Middle School
Lucy's House for the Prevention of Homeless Pets
Lyndon Children's Center
Magic Mountain Children;s Center
Martha's Kitchen
Meals and Wheels of Greater Springfield
Mercy Connections
Missisquoi River Basin Association
Montpelier Parks
Morrisville Soccer Club Inc.
Neighborhood Connections
Neighbors for Healthy Communities
NEK Kids on the Move
New England Kurn Hattin Homes
New England Youth Theatre
NFI Vermont Inc.
North Branch Nature Center
North Central Vermont Recovery Center
Northeast Kingdom Community
Northeast Kingdom Youth Services
Northern Forest Canoe Trail
NorthWoods Stewardship Center
Onion River Exchange
Open Doors at St. Albans City School
Operation Happiness
Ottauquechee Health Foundation

Project Name
Feed the Seniors, 2014-15
Healthy and Affordable Homes for Low-Income Working Families
More LUV for all Vermonters
11th Annual Holiday Dinner for Seniors
Harwood Student Peace Alliance
Track In The Woods: Harwood Union High School
Speak Out for Understanding
Heartbeet Lifesharing Community Center
Highgate Crossroads Community Garden
Hiland Hall Garden's Sow to Grow Program
Thrift Shop to Benefit Hinesburg Community Resource Center Programs
Thousands of Miles to Home
Happiness at Home
Hugh O’Brian Youth Leadership Seminar
Hunt Middle School production of "Hairspray"
Hyde Park 6th Grade Class Trip
Youth Teaching Assistant Pilot Program
InspiringKids Community Days & Community Funds
Community Transformation: Farms, Food, and Fun at the Intervale Center
Teddy Roosevelt Day
Send a Less Fortunate Elementary Child to Summer Camp for a Week
Food and Medication for Homeless Families with Children
Johnson Community Playground Project
Hulburt Outdoor Center Trip
Girls on The Run
KidsPLAYce: Drop-In Membership and Community Access
Adaptive Water Sports
LRYO 25th Anniversary Concert
15th Annual Sweetheart's Dance
Calcutta for Lifeline 2015
Affordable housing, Lamoille County
Townshend Community Concerts and Meals
Supporting Pets To Stay in their Homes and Reducing Senior Hunger
Educational Development
project curriculum
Martha's Community Outreach
Breakfast First
Nutrition Supported Adult Education
MRBA Support
Music in Hubbard Park
Barcelona 2015
Sponsorship of Chocolate and Cheese Fest
Neighbors for Healthy Communities
NEK Kids on the Move
Youth Leadership Summit in Washington D.C.
Theatre Adventure Program Peer Mentor and Leadership Project
Interest-Based Exposure, Photography Project
Northern Saw-whet Owl Banding Project
4th Annual Super Sober Celebration 2015
Hope for the Hungry
NEKYS’ Outdoor Adventure Program
Missisquoi "Clean Waters" Speaker Series
Earth Sisters Autumn Challenge Overnight
Onion River Exchange
Open Doors Academic and Enrichment Activities
Operation Happiness
Good Neighbor Grant program with new Smiles for Seniors program

Awarded
$500.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$8,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$2,750.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$5,600.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$850.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$750.00
$3,000.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$1,350.00
$750.00

City
Northfield
Williston
Hartland
Burlington
Waterbury
Waterbury
Waterbury
Hardwick
Highgate Center
North Bennington
Hinesburg
Barre
Barre
South Burlington
Burlington
Hyde Park
Brattleboro
Norwich
Burlington
Isle LaMotte
North Troy
Vergennes
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Brattleboro
Burlington
Rutland
Wolcott
Hyde Park
Morrisville
Townshend
Essex Junction
Lyndonville
South Royalton
St Albans
Springfield
Burlington
East Berkshire
Montpelier
Morrisville
Londonderry
Graniteville
Hardwick
Westminster
Brattleboro
South Burlington
Montpelier
Morrisville
Newport
St. Johnsbury
Waitsfield
East Charleston
Montpelier
St. Albans
St. Albans
Woodstock



Organization Name
Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.
Oxbow High School
Partners in Adventure, Inc
Peacham Elementary School
People's Health & Wellness Clinic
ReNewbury!
ReTribe Transformations
River Arts of Morrisville, Inc.
Samaritan House, Inc.
Second Growth, Inc
Shader Croft School, Inc.
Shelburne Community School PTO
Ski for Heat
Somali Bantu Community Association of Vermont Inc
Spectrum Youth & Family Services
Stepping Stones Preschool
Summit School of Traditional Music and Culture
Sundog Poetry Center, Inc.
TeenOpps, Inc.
The Barre Opera House
The Children's Early Learning Space
The Early Education Resource Center of Waterbury
The Fairfield Community Center Association
The Farm to Ballet Project
The Mentor Connector
The Root Center
The Turning Point Center
The Village School of North Bennington
Town of Bennington Rescue Squad, Inc.
Town of Johnson, Bandstand Committee
Tri-County Foster Grandparent Program
Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach
Valley Arts Foundatiton
Vermont CARES
Vermont People with AIDS Coalition
Vermont Theatre Company
Visiting Nurse Association of Chittenden and Grand Isle Counties
Volunteers in Action
West Brookfield Village Trust
Westgate Housing Inc.
Weston Playhouse
White Eagle Oyate
White Pine Association
Windham Child Care Association
Windham County Safe Place Child Advocacy Center and the Southeastern
Windsor Public Library
Wooden Horse Arts Guild, Inc.
Writers for Recovery
YWCA of VT

Project Name
OCCC Summer Food Outreach Expansion
Oxbow High School Community Service Day
Partners In Adventure, Inc
Peacham Playground and Outdoor Space Update Project
Health Care for the Uninsured and Underinsured
ReNewbury!
Scholarship Fund for ReTribe Teen Retreats
2015 Summer Youth Arts Program
Supportive Housing Program
Coaching for Captains
Shader Croft Summer Learning Program
Shelburne Community School Playground Project
Ski for Heat
Social and Economic Development Project
Spectrum's Empty Bowl Dinner Fundraiser- October 15, 2015
Wonders of Nature and Oudoor Education for Preschoolers
Trad Camp for Kids and Teens
Poets and Their Craft Lecture Series
Building Community, Workplace Skills and Core Learning
2015 Summer on the Stage
The Children's Early Learning Space Green Facility Renovation
Early Education Opportunities
Black Creek Adventure Camp
The Farm to Ballet Project
Rural Mentor Challenge
The Root Center
Recovery Coaching
Fifth Grade Keewaydin Environmental Education Center Field Trip
EMT Training Program
Johnson Bandstand
Tri-County Foster Grandparent Program
Back to School Backpack Event
Vermont Festival of the Arts
On the Road to Zero: Mobilizing HIV Prevention
Vermont People With AIDS Coalition Educational Conference Scholarships
Annual Shakespeare in the Park production
Camp Knock Knock
Volunteers in Action
Maintenance and repair of historic West Brookfield Meetinghouse
Westgate Summer Enrichment Program (S.E.P.)
2015 Student Ambassador Program
White Eagle Speaks
Voices of the Koas
Early Learning Express Bookmobile
Funding Trainings for SUSI Team Members
Politics of Food Book Discussion Group
Photo Fun for Kids 2015
Writers for Recovery
Camp Hochelaga Energy Efficiency

Awarded
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$9,000.00
$2,000.00
$800.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$3,200.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,290.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,800.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,250.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$1,250.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$750.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

City
Richmond
Bradford
Charlotte
Peacham
Barre
S. Ryegate
Plainfield
Morrisville
St. Albans
West Lebanon
Burlington
Shelburne
Peru
Winooski
Burlington
Proctorsville
Montpelier
Jeffersonville
Shelburne
Barre
Waterbury
Waterbury
East Fairfield
Waterbury
Rutland
Lincoln
Burlington
North Bennington
Bennington
Johnson
South Burlington
Morrisville
Waitsfield
Burlington
Montpelier
Brattleboro
Colchester
Windsor
West Brookfield
Brattleboro
Weston
Newport Center
Newbury
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Windsor
North Troy
Barnet
Essex Junction



